Europe 398.5   373.8   7%
   Asia Pacific 101.4   98.5   3%
   Latin America 99.1   86.2   15%

Total 1,355.8$   1,239.8$

(2) Consumer Products Segment Net Revenues
by Major Geographic Region

Quarter Ended

(1) Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio
December 26,

2021
December 27,

2020 % Change
   Franchise Brands 769.3$   705.2$   9%
   Partner Brands 394.3   349.6   13%
   Hasbro Gaming (i) 286.1   298.5   -4%
   Emerging Brands 218.4   155.3   41%
   TV/Film/Entertainment 345.3   214.3   61%

Total 2,013.4$   1,722.9$

Quarter Ended

December 26,
2021

December 27,
2020 % Change

  Film and TV 346.4$   186.0$   86%
  Family Brands 27.6   27.6   0%
  Music and Other 5.7   33.5   -83%

Total 379.7$   247.1$

(3) Entertainment Segment Net Revenues by
Category

Quarter Ended

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted % Change
Total Company Results
   External Net Revenues (1) 2,013.4$   -$   2,013.4$   1,722.9$   -$   1,722.9$   17%
   Operating Profit 171.5   48.4   219.9   186.3   75.1   261.4   -16%
   Operating Margin 8.5% 2.4% 10.9% 10.8% 4.4% 15.2%
   EBITDA 203.9   102.6   306.5   249.1   59.2   308.3   -1%

Segment Results
 Consumer Products:
   External Net Revenues (2) 1,355.8$   -$   1,355.8$   1,239.8$   -$   1,239.8$   9%
   Operating Profit 140.9   -   140.9   136.9   -   136.9   3%
   Operating Margin 10.4% -   10.4% 11.0% -   11.0%
   EBITDA 173.0   9.0   182.0   180.1   10.2   190.3   -4%

 Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming:
   External Net Revenues 277.9$   -$   277.9$   236.0$   -$   236.0$   18%
   Operating Profit 84.7   -   84.7   108.9   -   108.9   -22%
   Operating Margin 30.5% -   30.5% 46.1% -   46.1%
   EBITDA 103.6   3.4   107.0   111.6   2.6   114.2   -6%

 Entertainment:
   External Net Revenues (3) 379.7$   -$   379.7$   247.1$   -$   247.1$   54%
   Operating Profit (Loss) (17.5)   25.7   8.2   (35.0)   60.3   25.3   -68%
   Operating Margin -4.6% 6.8% 2.2% -14.2% 24.4% 10.2%
   EBITDA 8.4   12.5   20.9   (21.7)   36.7   15.0   39%

 Corporate and Other:
   Operating (Loss) Profit (36.6)$   22.7$   (13.9)$   (24.5)$   14.8$   (9.7)$   -43%
   EBITDA (81.1)   77.7   (3.4)   (20.9)   9.7   (11.2)   70%

Quarter Ended December 26, 2021 Quarter Ended December 27, 2020

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA

(Millions of Dollars) (Unaudited)
SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS- AS REPORTED and AS ADJUSTED-Full Year 2021

32

Effective in the first quarter of 2021, the Company reorganized its reportable segments to Consumer Products, Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming, Entertainment, and Corporate and
Other. For comparability, segment results for the full year ended December 27, 2020 are presented to align with the new reportable segments.

(4) Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio
December 26,

[…]

TV/Film/Entertainment   997.7   804.7 24%

Total 6,420.4$   5,465.4$

Year Ended

(i) Hasbro's total gaming category, including all gaming revenue, most notably MAGIC: THE GATHERING and MONOPOLY, totaled $2,098.9 for
year ended December 26, 2021, up 19% from revenues of $1,763.8 for year ended December 27, 2020.

December 26,
2021

December 27,
2020 % Change

   North America 2,315.9$   2,116.2$   9%
   Europe 1,067.7   989.2   8%
   Asia Pacific 310.1   295.6   5%
   Latin America 287.9   248.6   16%

Total 3,981.6$   3,649.6$

(5) Consumer Products Segment Net Revenues
by Major Geographic Region

Year Ended

December 26,
2021

December 27,
2020 % Change

  Film and TV 932.5$   700.5$   33%
  Family Brands 132.9   86.5   54%
  Music and Other 86.8   122.1   -29%

Total 1,152.2$   909.1$

(6) Entertainment Segment Net Revenues by
Category

Year Ended

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted % Change
Total Company Results
   External Net Revenues (4) 6,420.4$   -$   6,420.4$   5,465.4$   -$   5,465.4$   17%
   Operating Profit 763.3   231.9   995.2   501.8 324.9 826.7 20%
   Operating Margin 11.9% 3.6% 15.5% 9.2% 5.9% 15.1%
   EBITDA 1,041.7   268.5   1,310.2 788.2   276.9   1,065.1 23%

Segment Results
 Consumer Products:
   External Net Revenues (5) 3,981.6$   -$   3,981.6$   3,649.6$   -$   3,649.6$   9%
   Operating Profit 401.4   -   401.4   308.1   -   308.1   30%
   Operating Margin 10.1% -   10.1% 8.4% -   8.4%
   EBITDA 532.5   32.6   565.1 443.3   37.0   480.3   18%

 Wizards & Digital Gaming:
   External Net Revenues 1,286.6$   -$   1,286.6$   906.7$   -$   906.7$   42%
   Operating Profit 547.0   -   547.0   420.4   -   420.4   30%
   Operating Margin 42.5% -   42.5% 46.4% -   46.4%
   EBITDA 593.7   12.4   606.1 434.9   9.4   444.3   36%

 Entertainment:
   External Net Revenues (6) 1,152.2$   -$   1,152.2$   909.1$   -$   909.1$   27%
   Operating (Loss) Profit (91.8)   193.9   102.1   (141.1)   231.2   90.1   13%
   Operating Margin -8.0% 16.8% 8.9% -15.5% 25.4% 9.9%
   EBITDA 33.5   128.8   162.3 (47.0)   139.4   92.4   76%

 Corporate and Other:
   Operating (Loss) Profit (93.3)$   38.0$   (55.3)$   (85.6)$   93.7$   8.1$   >-100%
   EBITDA (118.0)   94.7   (23.3) (43.0)   91.1   48.1   >-100%

Year Ended December 26, 2021 Year Ended December 27, 2020

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA
(Unaudited) (Millions of Dollars)
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

33

(i) In association with the Company's acquisition of eOne, the Company incurred related expenses of $1.9 ($1.6 after-tax) and $7.7 ($6.6 after-
tax) in the quarter and year ended December 26, 2021, respectively, and $52.6 ($47.9 after-tax) and $218.6 ($188.6 after-tax) in the quarter
and year ended December 27, 2020, respectively, comprised of the following:

(b) In the quarter and year ended December 27, 2020, the Company incurred expenses of $52.6 and $218.6, respectively, comprised